## P95000040545

FILED 95 MAY 22 AM 9: 27 SECRETATE OF STATE TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

	•
SUBJECT:	" Thee Eagle's Nest," Inc.
	(Proposed corporate name – must include suffix)
Enclosed is ar	original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check
[] \$70.00	[_]\$78.75
Filing Fee	Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certificate & Certified Copy & Certificate
Please return t	he photocopy to me with the filing date stamped on it. ചാലവാവ 482673 -05/10/9501049016 *****70.00
F	ROM: "Their Eagle's Nest" Inc. Name (printed or typed)
	P.O. Box 40703  Address
	Vikkonville FL 32203 City, State & Zip
	(904) 858-3328
taid was	Daytime Telephone Number
	Daylime Telephone Number  502, 611, 605, 610, 610, 610, 610, 610, 610, 610, 610
12 2 60	W K. 5



May 11, 1995

THEE EAGLE'S NEST, INC. P.O. BOX 40703 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32203

SUBJECT: THEE EAGLE'S NEST, INC.

Ref. Number: W95000010058

We have received your document for THEE EAGLE'S NEST, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

The document must include original signatures.

A post office box is not an acceptable address for the registered agent.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

AMANDA HERRING Document Specialist

Letter Number: 195A00024076

## **Articles of Incorporation**

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE 1 - Name

The name of the Corporation shall be: "Thee Eagle's Nest Eggs, Inc."

ARTICLE II - Addresses

The principal place of business and mailing address of the Corporation shall be:
6501 Manhattan Dr. Jacksonville, Florida 32219

ARTICLE III - Shares

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100,000,000.

ARTICLE IV - Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Birthel Eagle, Jr.

6501 Manhattan Dr

Jacksonville, Florida 32219

**ARTICLE V - Board of Directors** 

The initial Board of Directors shall have one member whose have and address is as follows:

Birthel Eagle, Jr.

6501 Manhattan Dr

Jacksonville, Florida 32219

The numbers of directors may be raised or lowered by amendment of the bylaws of the corporation but shall in no case be less than one.

**ARTICLE VI - Incorporators** 

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Birthel Eagle, Jr.

6501 Manhattan Dr

Jacksonville, Florida 32219

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this

19 day of May, 1995.

Signature

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

19 day of May, 1995.

Signature

\*Note: Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee = \$35